State-by-state estimates of individuals who may be due 2016 income tax refunds

State Estimated Number Median Potential Total Potential
or District of Individuals Refund Refunds*
Alabama 23,300 $859 $24,614,400
Alaska 5,500 $979 $6,754,900
Arizona 32,400 §762 $32,281,600
Arkansas 13,400 $822 $13,798,800
California 130,600 $816 $135,981,300
Colorado 27,500 $809 $28,276,500
Connecticut 14,300 $930 $16,213,300
Delaware 5,600 $878 $6,114,500
District of Columbia 3,700 $904 $4,224,600
Florida 99,000 $874 $105,706,400
Georgia 48,600 §792 $49,682,700
Hawaii 7,700 $932 $8,785,600
Idaho 6,200 S727 $5,876,000

Illinois 51,700 $909 $57,312,200


https://www.irs.gov/newsroom/irs-unclaimed-refunds-of-1-point-5-billion-waiting-for-tax-year-2016-taxpayers-face-july-15-deadline#excluding

Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada
New Hampshire

New Jersey

32,700

14,700

14,600

18,700

24,400

5,600

28,200

29,900

46,600

21,000

12,900

32,400

4,600

7,800

15,900

6,500

36,200

$887

$908

S877

$869

$849

$802

$873

$956

$853

$803

ST77

$828

§781

$845

$859

$965

$936

$35,129,700
$15,735,600
$15,706,800
$19,517,100
$26,410,100
$5,482,200
$31,619,700
$34,261,900
$49,591,400
$21,155,300
$12,931,600
$33,522,400
$4,582,000
$8,081,700
$16,922,300
$7,474,300

$41,268,900



New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas
Utah
Vermont
Virginia

Washington

9,600

70,300

44,900

4,000

52,900

21,000

21,400

55,200

3,900

17,200

3,800

29,000

143,400

11,100

2,800

37,900

37,200

$833

$958

$833

$949

$841

$866

$762

$919

$926

$769

$899

$840

$898

$766

$892

$827

$918

$10,219,600
$80,830,100
$46,044,500
$4,539,800
$54,542,900
$22,600,000
$21,237,200
$60,505,200
$4,410,100
$17,323,700
$3,976,100
$29,834,800
$159,809,900
$11,037,700
$2,897,400
$39,977,600

$42,273,300



West Virginia 7,200
Wisconsin 19,900
Wyoming 3,400

Totals 1,418,300

*Excluding credits

$921

$781

$920

$861

$7,830,000
$19,483,100
$3,766,100

$1,518,154,900



