## State-by-state estimates of individuals who may be due 2016 income tax refunds

State or District	Estimated Number of Individuals	Median Potential Refund	Total Potential Refunds <u>*</u>
Alabama	23,300	\$859	\$24,614,400
Alaska	5,500	\$979	\$6,754,900
Arizona	32,400	\$762	\$32,281,600
Arkansas	13,400	\$822	\$13,798,800
California	130,600	\$816	\$135,981,300
Colorado	27,500	\$809	\$28,276,500
Connecticut	14,300	\$930	\$16,213,300
Delaware	5,600	\$878	\$6,114,500
District of Columbia	3,700	\$904	\$4,224,600
Florida	99,000	\$874	\$105,706,400
Georgia	48,600	\$792	\$49,682,700
Hawaii	7,700	\$932	\$8,785,600
Idaho	6,200	\$727	\$5,876,000
Illinois	51,700	\$909	\$57,312,200

Indiana	32,700	\$887	\$35,129,700
lowa	14,700	\$908	\$15,735,600
Kansas	14,600	\$877	\$15,706,800
Kentucky	18,700	\$869	\$19,517,100
Louisiana	24,400	\$849	\$26,410,100
Maine	5,600	\$802	\$5,482,200
Maryland	28,200	\$873	\$31,619,700
Massachusetts	29,900	\$956	\$34,261,900
Michigan	46,600	\$853	\$49,591,400
Minnesota	21,000	\$803	\$21,155,300
Mississippi	12,900	\$777	\$12,931,600
Missouri	32,400	\$828	\$33,522,400
Montana	4,600	\$781	\$4,582,000
Nebraska	7,800	\$845	\$8,081,700
Nevada	15,900	\$859	\$16,922,300
New Hampshire	6,500	\$965	\$7,474,300
New Jersey	36,200	\$936	\$41,268,900

New Mexico	9,600	\$833	\$10,219,600
New York	70,300	\$958	\$80,830,100
North Carolina	44,900	\$833	\$46,044,500
North Dakota	4,000	\$949	\$4,539,800
Ohio	52,900	\$841	\$54,542,900
Oklahoma	21,000	\$866	\$22,600,000
Oregon	21,400	\$762	\$21,237,200
Pennsylvania	55,200	\$919	\$60,505,200
Rhode Island	3,900	\$926	\$4,410,100
South Carolina	17,200	\$769	\$17,323,700
South Dakota	3,800	\$899	\$3,976,100
Tennessee	29,000	\$840	\$29,834,800
Texas	143,400	\$898	\$159,809,900
Utah	11,100	\$766	\$11,037,700
Vermont	2,800	\$892	\$2,897,400
Virginia	37,900	\$827	\$39,977,600
Washington	37,200	\$918	\$42,273,300

West Virginia	7,200	\$921	\$7,830,000
Wisconsin	19,900	\$781	\$19,483,100
Wyoming	3,400	\$920	\$3,766,100
Totals	1,418,300	\$861	\$1,518,154,900

<sup>\*</sup>Excluding credits